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MBBS Fee Structure for foreign SAARC and non-SAARC students
For the session: 2023-2024 (37th Batch)

The duration of the whole course is 05 (five) years.

The whole course fee for MBBS for Indian students is USD 42,000.00 (US Dollar forty-two thousand) only
which includes hostel room rent for 05 (five) years USD 2,700.00 and which is without Chittagong Medical
University (CMU) registration fee (subject to change due to decision of the authority/government, taxes, etc).
Student needs to pay utility charges (electricity, water, gas, maintenance) for the hostel room by him/herself.

All professional examination, admission form and registration fees are to be borne by the student.

Any fees imposed by the Govt and VAT (if any) are to be borne by the student.

All deposited payments are non-refundable.

The schedule for payment is as follows:

SL. Installment Amount
No.
01. 1st Installment, 15/12/2023 for admission USD 12.,000.00
02. 2nd Installment, 15/06/2024 USD 3,750.00
03. 3rd Installment, 15/12/2024 USD 3,750.00
04, 4th Installment, 15/06/2025 USD 3,750.00
05. 5th Installment, 15/12/2025 USD 3,750.00
06. 6th Installment, 15/06/2026 USD 3,750.00
07. 7th Installment, 15/12/2026 USD 3,750.00
08. 8th Installment, 15/06/2027 USD 3,750.00
09. Oth Installment, 15/12/2027 USD 3,750.00
Total USD 42,000.00
In Words : US Dollar Forty-two thousand only.

Fees are payable only by TT/SWIFT transfer to:

Account Name: Dr Nurul Islam Memorial IAHS

Account Number: 06913100104072

Bank Name: Exim Bank Ltd, Khulshi Branch, Chattogram, Bangladesh.
SWIFT CODE: EXBKBDDHO026.

Cash transaction is not allowed.

Please notify us of any payment made by you by sending your scanned bank receipt to
<iahs.acef 2l (@email.com>.
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